



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2578 of 2026 (E-Case)

Vipin Singh @ Vipra Parihar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Other

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Heard Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh, the learned counsel for petitioner and the learned A.G.A. representing State respondents 1, 2 and 3. Perused the record.
2. On the matter being taken up today, the learned A.G.A. submits that the record of the connected Criminal Misc. Writ Petition has not been sent by the office to Court.
3. In view of above, the hearing of this writ petition is adjourned. The matter shall reappear for admission as fresh on 03.04.2026.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)

April 1, 2026
Jaswant