



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2578 of 2026

Vipin Singh @ Vipra Parihar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Other

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Heard Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh, the learned counsel for petitioner and the learned A.G.A. for State-respondents 1, 2 and 3.
2. Perused the record.
3. Today the matter has been listed without complying with the directions contained in the order dated 11.02.2026.
4. In view of above, the hearing of present writ petition is adjourned.
5. Matter shall re-appear for admission as fresh before appropriate Bench on 10.04.2026 after complying with the earlier order dated 11.02.2026.
6. The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.
7. Assignment, if any, stands discharged.

April 3, 2026
Vinay

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)