



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2578 of 2026

Vipin Singh *alias* Vipra Parihar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and other

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

List along with connected matter on **13.05.2026** at **02:00 p.m.**

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

May 12, 2026
SK Srivastava